

Government Affairs Award

The NARI Government Affairs Award is presented to a NARI member who has demonstrated active involvement in pursuing the legislative interests of the professional remodeling industry between December 1, 2023 and November 30, 2024. Entrants may be active on any or all levels of government including federal, state, county and city.

Nominations should show demonstration of involvement in any/all of the following activities:

- Monitoring and tracking legislative activities
- Coordinating communication among local associations
- Setting legislative goals and establishing a consensus among local associations
- Promoting the legislative interests of the professional remodeling industry
- Initiating press releases concerning NARI legislative activities and goals
- Building coalitions with similarly aligned organizations to achieve NARI legislative goals
- Regular contact with legislators espousing NARI positions (i.e. phone calls, letters, personal visits, testimony, draft language, etc.)
- Regular contact with NARI Government Affairs Department regarding pending legislation, position statements, strategy and tactics

Nominations should be submitted in PDF format and can be up-to 30 pages.

Any entry whose use of the NARI logo, certification designation, CotY or any other NARI logo that does not comply with usage rules and criteria as set forth by NARI Headquarters will not be eligible.

Eligible Nominees: NARI Member Company Individual

Eligible to Nominate: NARI Chapter, NARI Member Company, NARI Member Company Individual, Self

The deadline to receive nominations is January 29, 2024

Send nominations via email to <u>awards@nari.org</u> with

Government Affairs Award in the subject line.